For 1-3	m PTO-1595 10-13-2			.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC Patent and Trademark Offic			
G	- 30-						
<u>.</u>				Attorney Docket No.: 2080-32			
	To the Commissioner te	ord the attached origi	nal documents or	copy thereof.			
	Name of conveying party(ies): Jong-Man Kim, Hyo-Kune Hwang, Byung-Ju Dan and Nam-Woong Kim	2. Name and ad	dress of receiving p	party(ies):			
2.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	LG Electronics Inc. 20, Yoido-dong, Yo Seoul, Korea		333 333			
3.	Nature of conveyance:			0.566			
	Assignment D Merger			10/6591 10/0			
	Security Agreement Change of Name						
	Conter Execution Date: September 14, 2004	Additional na	me(s) & address(es)) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No			
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): FILED HEREWITH	109566	3				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 14, 2004						
	A. Patent Application No.(s) N/A	B. Patent N	lo.(s)				
	Additional numbers a	ttached? 🗌 Yes 🛛	No				
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]				
	Jonathon Y. Kang, Esq. LEE, HONG, DEGERMAN, KANG & SCHMADEKA P.C. 801 S. FIGUEROA STREET, 14 TH Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40					
	LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017	Enclosed	d to be charged to c	deposit account			
		8. Deposit acco	unt number: 502290	0			
		(Attach dupli	cate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE					
9.	Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and co			of the original document.			
	LEW EDWARD V. MACAPAGAL, REG. NO. 55,416	Date: Septem	ber 30, 2004				
	IB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						
Ma	ail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	information to:					
	Mail Stop Assignm Director – U.S. Pate	ent Recordation S ent and Trademar	Services k Office				
	P.O.	Box 1450					
	Alexandria	, VA 22313-1450					

1**506:**07 Ec

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

				<u>.</u>		
(1 R)	insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)		ng-Mari KiM	(5)		
			o-Kune HWANG	(6)		
			ung-Ju DAN	(7)		
		(4) Ni	am-Woong KiM	(8)		
				(9)		
				sum of one doller (\$1.00) and other goo 5. the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and		
(10)	leacet name of Assignee	(10)	LG ELECTRONICS INC	2		
(11)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assign		Republic of Korea			
(10)	Insort address of Assignee	(12)	20, Yoida-Dong, Yangdi	mana Gu Secul Korea		
	A DATE OF DE DE DE DE TROOGENOO	(1-)	201 1000-1010, 10100	and in card on the contact		
		(herei	nafter designated as the	ssignee) the entire worldwide right, little a	and loterest in the invention known as	
(*3)	Insert identification of Invention, such	as (13)			•	
	(We. Case Number or Foreign		OPTICAL DISC DRIVE			
	Application Number					
				ed ties (have) executed en application for		
				anplications in foreign countries sorroops	nding therete or based therein.	· · · ·
(14)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(14)	September 14, 2004			
	1) The underslaned same	(s) to evecut	e ell naners necessary in .	connection with any original, reissue, divis	ional and continuing Lipited States and	d foreigo
applicat				ints in connection with such applications a		
expedia	41					
	2) The undersigned agree			ouversition with any interface on which m		No
continua				connection with any interference which mains in obtaining evidence and going forwards in the second se		uon or
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
of the In	31 The undersigned agree Iemational Convention for Protection o			ts and perform any act which may be nec anta	essary in connection with claims or pro	visions
	1) The undersigned agree	(s) to perform	all affirmative acts which	may be necessary to obtain a grant of a	valid United States patent to the Assign	ne o .
(they ha The und	d application or any division or division we) full right to convey the entire intere	s or continuir st herein ass Y, KANG, Ri	i g applications thereoff of i gned, and that he has (the EG. NO. 38,199; RICHAR	missioner of Patents to issue any and all it this said Assignee, as Assignee of the enti- sy have) not executed any agreement in o U.K. YOON, REG. NO. 42,247; EDWARL	ire interest, and hereby covenants that conflict herewith.	he has
141.57 14					·	•
	 the power to insert on this assignment and Trademark Office for recordation 			the necessary or desirable in order to con	nply with the rules of the United States	Patent
	and trademark conce for recordance					
				•		
-	Sent ill Innelli			01.		
Date:	Sept. 14/2004 Signa	ture of Inveni	or Jong-Man KIM	Tem	······································	
	· ,			0		
					· ·	
	100 K. 09.1K					
Date:	Signal	ure of invent	or Hyo-Kune HWAN	G		
					-	
	SEP.14 2004 Blood			t-st.		
nate. "	Signal	ure of Invent	or Byung-Ju DAIN		······	
				C		
	·		•	Kara		
Dair	Sept 14 2004 Stonet			15/MG		
CHIC.	Signat	ure of Invent	w Nam-Woong KIM	J		

PATENT REEL: 015868 FRAME: 0519

RECORDED: 09/30/2004

.